

[3329]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA



IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 760 OF 2026

Between:

Pallapu Subbayamma, W/o A.Srinivara Rao, aged about 42 Years,
Hindu, cultivation, Konidena Village, Ballikurava Mandal, Prakasam
District

Petitioner/ Petitioner

AND

Repalle Ravi Babu, S/o Yedukondalu, aged about 49 years, Hindu,
cultivation, Konidena Village, Ballikurava Mandal, Prakasam District

Respondent/ Respondent

Counsel for the Petitioner : Sri L J VEERA REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent :---

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in O.S.No.131/2021 on the file of the Court of the Principal Junior Civil Judge Addanki, pending disposal of CRP No. 760 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following order.(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER:

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be an interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No. 131 of 2021 on the file of the Court of the Principal Junior Civil Judge, Addanki, for a period of four(4) weeks.

//TRUE COPY//

F

SD/- K.SRINIVASA RAJU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Junior Civil Judge Addanki
2. Repalle Ravi Babu, S/o Yedukondalu, aged about 49 years, Hindu, cultivation, Konidena Village, Ballikurava Mandal, Prakasam District (by RPAD)
3. One CC to SRI. L J VEERA REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

KJ

HIGH COURT

NV,J

DATED:10/03/2026

LIST THE MATTER AFTER THREE (3) WEEKS

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

CRP.No.760 of 2026

INTERIM STAY

